February 25, 2024

Vandalism:deface property (M)

Vandalism:deface property (M)

Vandalism less than $400 (M)

Disturb by loud/unreasonable
noise (M)

Sexual batt by restraint (M)

Battery on person - Simple (M)

Vandalism less than $400 (M)

Vandalism:damage property (M)

Vandalism:damage property (F)

Vandalism:deface property (M)

Stalking (M)

Obtain money/etc by false
pretenses [over $400] (F)

FRAUD

Vandalism:deface property (M)

Vandalism:deface property (M)

Vandalism:deface property (M)

Burglary:second degree - From
motor vehicle (M)

Burglary:second degree - From
motor vehicle (F)

Burglary:second degree - From
motor vehicle (F)

With intent to annoy or harass
with repeat calls/contact -
Disorderly conduct (M)

Petty theft - All other larceny
(M)

Case/Incident

24-7

249

24-11

24-17

24-22

24-24

24-26

24-27

24-28

24-29

24-33

24-40

2402020044

24-42

24-43

24-48

24-51

24-52

24-57

24-60

24-61

Reported

01/12/2024 10:34

01/14/2024 12:33

01/15/2024 14:34

01/19/2024 16:38

01/23/2024 14:23

01/25/2024 18:42

01/27/2024 17:53

01/28/2024 17:49
01/29/2024 08:11
01/29/2024 10:04
01/31/2024 12:14
02/02/2024 18:37
02/02/2024 18:37

02/03/2024 08:47

02/03/2024 09:49

02/07/2024 22:42

02/09/2024 18:20

02/09/2024 19:24

02/10/2024 13:09

02/12/2024 12:55

02/12/2024 20:07

UC MERCED POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY CRIME LOG AND FIRE LOG FOR 12/28/2023 - 02/25/2024

Occurred

01/12/2024 10:34

01/14/2024, Unknown
Time

01/15/2024 - 01/15/2024,
Unknown Time
01/19/2024 16:38
09/24/2021 21:00 -
09/24/2021 22:00
01/25/2024 18:20 -
01/25/2024 18:42
01/27/2024 17:53
01/27/2024 18:30 -
01/28/2024 11:00
01/27/2024 02:12 - 02:30

01/28/2024 20:02 -
01/28/2024 20:04

12/02/2023 02:30-03:30

02/02/2024 18:37

02/02/2024 07:07 -
02/03/2024 08:47

02/02/2024 - 02/03/2024,
Unknown Time

02/07/2024 18:00 - 20:30

02/09/2024 16:16 - 16:22

02/09/2024 16:31 -
02/09/2024 19:25
02/08/2024 11:00 -
02/10/2024 12:30

02/12/2024 12:36 -
02/12/2024 12:36

02/12/2024 20:07

Warehouse, 855 W 15TH St, Merced, CA
Warehouse, 855 W 15TH St, Merced, CA

Kolligian Library, 0201 Scholars Lane,
Merced, CA

Bellevue Lot, 5201 N Lake Rd, Merced, CA

Mariposa Hall, 0212 Bobcat Lane,
Merced, CA

Tuolumne Hall, 213 Muir Pass, Merced,
CA

Glacier Point Residence Hall, 1 Academic
Walk, Merced, CA

Bellevue Lot, 5201 N Lake Rd, Merced, CA
Ucmpd, 238 Services Ln, Merced, CA
Warehouse, 855 W 15TH St, Merced, CA
Ucmpd, 238 Services Ln, Merced, CA

El Portal, 5200 N Lake Rd, Merced, CA

El Portal, 5200 N Lake Rd, Merced, CA

Downtown Campus Center, 655 W 18TH
St, Merced, CA

Warehouse, 855 W 15TH St, Merced, CA

Glacier Point Residence Hall, 1 Academic
Walk, Merced, CA

Le Grand Parking Lot, 5200 N Lake Rd,
Merced, CA

Bellevue Lot, 5201 N Lake Rd, Merced, CA

Scholars Lot, 1 Scholars Lane, Merced, CA

Classroom And Office Building 2, 0252
Scholars Lane, Merced, CA

Granite Pass Residence Hall, 2 Academic
Walk, Merced, CA

Information Only 01/12/2024

Information Only 01/15/2024

Information Only 01/15/2024

Information Only 01/19/2023

Information Only 01/23/2024

Disciplinary Referral 01/25/2024

Information Only 01/28/2024

Information Only 01/29/2024
Information Only 01/30/2024
Information Only 01/30/2024
Unfounded 01/31/2024
Information Only 02/02/2024
Report Taken

Information Only 02/03/2024

Information Only 02/03/2024

Information Only 02/07/2024

Information Only 02/10/2024

02/09/2024

Information Only

Unfounded 02/12/2024

Information Only 02/16/2024
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February 25, 2024

Grand
theft:money/labor/property -
From building (F)

Petty theft - All other larceny
(M)

Petty theft - From building (M)

Bench warrant/failure to appear
on misdemeanor charge (M)

Unsafe Turning Movement
FRAUD

Vandalism:deface property (M)

Case/Incident

24-63

24-71

24-74

24-76

24-77

2402200032

24-81

Reported

02/13/2024 13:02

02/16/2024 12:57
02/16/2024 22:45

02/19/2024 15:36

02/20/2024 11:58
02/20/2024 14:39

02/21/2024 09:41

UC MERCED POLICE DEPARTMENT

Occurred

02/13/2024 01:40 - 06:30

02/09/2024 11:59 -
02/11/2024 14:00

02/16/2024 22:20 - 22:25
02/19/2024 15:36 - 15:36
02/20/2024 10:00 -
02/20/2024 10:00

02/21/2024 - 02/21/2024,
Unknown Time

Cob, 0202 Scholars Lane, Merced, CA

El Portal, 5200 N Lake Rd, Merced, CA
Cob, 0202 Scholars Lane, Merced, CA

Muir Pass/Scholars Lane, Merced, CA

Ucmpd, 238 Services Ln, Merced, CA
Ucmpd, 238 Services Ln, Merced, CA

Warehouse, 855 W 15TH St, Merced, CA

Unfounded 02/13/2024

Information Only 02/16/2024
Information Only 02/16/2024

Cleared by Arrest 02/20/2024

Information Only 02/20/2024
Assisted

Information Only 02/21/2024
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